PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mv. Shree Venkatesh Multi Services Private Limited, having address at SR NO.114(P) H.NO.15, Main Marble Market, Airport side service Road, W.E. Highway, Ville Parle – East, Mumbai – 400 099, claiming to be the and owners of Flat No. 3402 admeasuring about 1, 235.81 sq. ft, carpet area and 1,400 sq. ft, super buill-up area on the 27th habitable Floor and 34th actual Floor along with 3 Stilt Car Parking Spaces of the Building "FLORA HEIGHTS" at Village Oshiwara, Talluka Andheri, Versova, Andheri (West), MUMBAI, constructed on Plot bearing Survey No.41 (Part), C.T.S. No.1 (Part) with the Full Occupancy Certificate having been issued thereto and in peaceful physical possession thereto, holding clear and marketable title free from all encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, as the Developers saleable premises thereto, vide the development rights availed of from the Owners Shree Swami Samartha Prassanna Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Unit Nos.151 to 155, now intend to sell, transfer, convey and assign the said Flat and Car Parking Spaces and all benefits and privileges thereto and also hand over the physical possession of the said Flat and Car Parking Spaces, unto and in favour of my clients. n favour of my clients

Any person/body having executed any deed, document, writing either in respec of the aforesaid Flat and/or any part or portion thereof and/or having executed any deeds or documents with respect thereto and/or any claim or objection by way of sale, mortgage, trust, lien, possession, gift, inheritance, release, lease or otherwise howsoever/whatsoever, should report the same to me, within Seven) days from the date of issuance of this notice with documentary proc hereto, failing which no such daims or demands, objections or hindrances, et rom any such person/body, by, through, for them and/or on their behalf in an manner whatsoever shall be entertained and my dients shall be entitled t acquire and purchase the said Flat and Car Parking Spaces, accordingly. Dated this 23rd day of OCTOBER, 2020.

Shri NIKHIL K. SALIAN

A-405, Sahavas CHS Ltd.,Sahakar Marg Tejpal Scheme Cross Road No.5 Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 057



Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Regd. Office: IndianOil Bhavan, G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Tel No.: 022-26447327, Fax: 022-26447961, Email ID: investors@indianoil.in Website: www.iocl.com, CIN-L23201MH1959G0I011388

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that Share Certificate(s) of Indian Oil Corporation Limited a detailed below are stated to have been lost / misplaced and the holder of the said share has applied to Indian Oil / KFin Technologies Private Limited. (Share Transfer Agents) fresue of duplicate share certificates:

	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder		Dist. Nos. From	Dist. Nos. To	No. of shares
l	IOC009505	Rabi Swani	787754 - 787757	375446301	375446500	200
ı						

IndianOii proposes to issue duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the above share certificate(s). The Public is hereby warmed against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. If any person(s) has/have any claims in respect of the said shares or any objection(s) for issuance of the duplicate share certificate(s) in favour of the said applicant he/she/they should lodge their claim(s) or objection(s) with IndianOil at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days from the date of Publication of the notice, after which no claim(s) will be entertained and the Company / Share Transfer Agents will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates.

For and on behalf of Indian Oil Corporation Limited Dub. (Kamal Kumar Gwalani)

Company Secretary

Dated: 23.10.2020

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

S. Kumars Nationwide Limited - In Liquidation
Under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
B2-501, Marathon Nextgen Resilv (Innova building), Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Date & Time of E-Auction: Monday, November 9, 2020 from 11.00 am to 2.00 pm -Auction Sale of Assets of S. Kumars Nationwide Limited - In Liquidation on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis", and "No rec

Lot No.	Description	Carpet Area	Reserve Price	EMD Amount	Incremental Bid Amount (Rs.)	
		(Sq. ft.)	(Rs. Crores)	(Rs. Crores)		
1	B2-501 & C-501, 5th floor, Innova Building of Marathon NextGen Realty, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 (17 Car Parking) along with Furniture, Fixture & Equipment	11,466.00	31.00	3.10	10,00,000	
	B2-502 on 5th floor, in Innova Building of Marathon NextGen Realty, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 (1 Car Parking)	1,225.57				

- The Description of assets under e-auction sale and terms & conditions of such e-auction sale are provided in E- Auction Process Memorandum available on website of approve service provider M/s e-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net. For clarifications contact: Mr. M. K. Wadhwa at +9 9867555613 or email at lq.sknl@gmail.com
- The intending bidders can deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount by November 4 2020 till 5.00 PM either through DD/NEFT/RTGS in the Account of *S. Kumars Nationwidulimited In Liquidation*, Account No.: 0187102000006224, IDBI Bank, Branch: Lowe Parel, Mumbai, IFSC Code IBKL0000187.
- The Liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-auction at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Om Prakash Agrawa

Date: October 24, 2020 Place: Mumbai

Liquidator S. Kumars Nationwide Limited - In Liquidation Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00201/2017-18/1044-

🔰 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK Regional Office - West: Almonte IT Park, Sr.No.8, 7th Floor, Hadapsar Mundwa Bypass, Kharadi, Pune - 411014

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the ecuritisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rul-8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

3(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the Uijivan Small Finance Bank Ltd./Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken on 23.09.2020 by the Authorized Officer of Uijivan Small Finance Bank Ltd./Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.11.2020, for recovery of Rs.25,40,534/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Four Only) as on 20.09.2019 due to Uijivan Small Finance Bank Ltd. from the Secured Creditor Mr. Mahendra Eknath Nawale and Mrs. Manasvi Mahendra Nawale. The Reserve Price will be Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Flat No 306 & 307, Third Floor, A Wing having an extent of Flat No 306 (450 Sqt. fti.e 41.82 Sq.Mtr.) & Flat No 307 (450 Sq.ft i.e 41.82 Sq.Mtr.) situated at Survey No 24A & 24D Near Military School, sthal Naka, Village: Pastal, Boisar (W), Tal & Dist. Palghar together wit ildings, structures and all improvements thereon.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the official website (i.e. www.ujjivansfb.in) of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Date : 22.10.2020

Authorised Office Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd



VAKRANGEE LIMITED

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Friday, October 30, 2020, inter alia, to consider and approve Un-Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company www.vakrangee.in and on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

For Vakrangee Limited Place: Mumbai **Company Secretary** Date : October 23, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Our Clients are negotiating with owner & member, Tejas Nitin Varia & Achint Nitin Varia to acquire right, title & interest in respect of Flat no. 702, Matunga Kamal Kunj CHS Ltd. (BOM/HSG/5483 Dated 07.06.1978), 7th Flr., 582, Jame Jamshed Rd, Matunga Mumbai 400 019, (said flat) & Share Certificate no. 10 Dt.06.04.2019, under member's register no.10 Dist. Nos. 91 to 100, ten shares of Rs.50th each. Any person's having objections or claims of any nature whatsoever in respect of said flat by way of sale, exchange, inheritance, agreement, contract, mortgage, easement, gift, lease, tenancy, leave license, lien, charge, trust, right of residence, maintenance or otherwise are hereby required to make the same known in writing with supporting documentary evidence to undersigned, within 14 days from date of publication of this notice, failing which our Clients will proceed to finalize the sale in respect of said Flat. proceed to finalize the sale in respect of Dated this 24th day of October, 2020.

Dated this 24th day of October, 2020.

Mahendra Khimji Shah, Advocate High Court
Piyush Mahendra Shah, Advocate & Solicitor, England & Wales
406, Hamam House, Hamam Street, Ambalai Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400001.
F/46, 1st Floor, Sej Plaza, Nr. Nutan School, Marve Road, Malad (W),
Mumbai 400064

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - I 2ND FLOOR, TELEPHONE BHAVAN, STRAND ROAD, COLABA MARKET, COLABA, MUMBAI - 400 005. BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICER

TRANSFERRED RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO. 1050 OF 2016 Exh. No. Next Date

...APPLICANTS VERSUS M/S. ELLORA INDUSTRIES & ORS.

NOTICE TO SETTLING THE SALE PROCLAMATION

1) M/s. Ellora Industries, having its place of business At 33, Shivaji Market, Dr. C.R. Gidwani Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 074.

K.S. Khanna, C/o. M/s. Ellora Industries At 33, Shivaji Market, Dr. C.R. Gidwani Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 074.

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

3) Mrs. Davinder Khanna, C/o. M/s. Ellora Industries At 33. Shivaii Market, Dr. C.R. Gidwani Road. Chembur. Mumbai - 400 074.

4) Surinder Kapoor, C/o. M/s. Ellora Industries At 33, Shivaji Market, Dr. C.R. Gidwani Road Chembur, Mumbai - 400 074.

M/s. Durable Appliances, Studio Compound, Madhavada Paster Road, Behind Chitra Cinema, Dadar, Mumbai - 400 014

6) The Concerned Society

Whereas the Hon'ble Presiding Officer has issued Recovery Certificate in O.A. No. 1861 of 2000 to pay to the Applicant Bank / Financial Institution Bs. 21 93 697 40/- (Bunee wenty One Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Seven and Forty

Whereas you Def. No. 1 to 5 have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the under mentioned property and ordered its sale.

You are hereby informed that the 26.11.2020 has been fixed for drawing up the proclamation of sale and settling the terms thereof. You are hereby called upon to participate in the settlement of the terms of proclamation and to bring to the notice of the undersigned any encumbrances, charges, claims or liabilities attaching to the said properties or any portion thereof.

SPECIFICATION OF PROPERTY

Shop premises bearing No. 33, admeasuring 30 sq. yards equivalent i.e. 25.1 sq.mtrs. situated at Shivaji Market, Dr. Choitram Gidwani Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 074. Given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 23rd day of October, 2020 a

Seal of the Tribunal



Email: investors@onwardgroup.com

the ESOP scheme, 2009.

Tel: +91 22 24926570

(Ashu Kumar) Recovery Officer, Debt Recovery Tribunal - I, Mumba

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that we are investigating the title of (1) Joseph Lawrence Rodrigues and (2) Leena Joseph Rodrigues to their property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written.

All persons having any claim or interest against or to the said property or any part thereof by way of sale, assignment, mortgage, trust, lien, gift, charge, possession, inheritance, lease tenancy, maintenance, easement otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication hereof failing which the claim, if any, shall be considered as waived THE SCHEDULE ABOVE

REFFERED TO:

^{1/2} undivided ownership rights
(corresponding to 3699.13
sq.mts. as per the revenue records) in all those pieces and parcels of land bearing (i) Plot No.3, Survey No.104, Hissa No.1 (Pt.), corresponding to C.T.S. No.1722 as per Kami Jasta Patra (K.IR). gunthas forming part of a property admeasuring 16383.8 sq.mts. and (ii) Plot No.3, Survey No.105, Hissa No.1 (Pt.), corresponding to C.T.S. No. 1721 as per Kami Jasta Patra (KJP) records, admeasuring 1 acre and 14 ½ gunthas forming part of a larger property admeasuring 18944 sq.mts., lying being and situate at Kavrana Wadi, Madh Island, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 061 in Village Erangal, Taluka Borivali, Registration District of Mumbai Suburban AND exclusive possession of a portion of the aforementioned property being Plot No.3B, Survey No.105 (Pt.), Hissa No.1 (Pt.) corresponding to CTS No.1721 (Pt.) as per the Kami Jasta Patra (KJP) records, admeasuring 3725 sq.mts. forming part of Larger Property lying being and situate at Kavrana Wadi, Madh Island, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 061 in Village Erangal, Taluka Borivali, Registration District of Mumbai Suburban.

Mumbai, dated this 23rd day of October 2020

P. Vas & Co., Advocates & Solicitors A/1, "Liberty", 1st floor 98-B, Hill Road Bandra, Mumbai 400 050 email:pvas1979@gmail.com

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY @

E-Tender Notice No. UBLS/E-02/2020-21 Dated: 20.10.2020 e undersigned, on behalf of e undersigned, on behalf of the esident of India, invites E-tenders to

e following work the following work:

Description of Work

Approx. Value
Hubballi WorkshopPOH of MEMU Traction Motors (TM
No.4601 AZ and 4303 BY) at Hubballi Workshops.

Last date for submission of bids For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in

Chief Workshop Manager, (Electrical) PUB/167/AAV/PRB/SWR/2020-21

CORRIGENDUM *OICICI* Bank

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited Trans Trade Centre 3rd Floor Near Floral Deck Plaza SEEPZ MIDC Andheri E- 400093 Corporate Office ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

Mumbai 400051.

Refer to the advertisement of the Auction Notice Published under SARFAESIAct, 2002 on October 16, 2020 under the Borrower Mr. Santosh Sen, Having Loan A/c No.-LBNMU00002081674/LBNMU00002081678 on page no 17 of Free Press Journal Mumbai Edition.

Please note, the last date of tender submission has been published as November 27, 2020 & Auction date November 30, 2020 inadvertently and Unintentionally. We therefore, request to please read as November 26, 2020 & November 27, 2020. Other Contents in above said notice remains unchanned.

unchanged.
We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused to you in this regards.

SD/ Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

Tender Document Anti Riot Conteol Equipment Set for M.P. Police POLICE HEADQUARTER, M.P., BHOPAL NIT No. PHQ /15/Arms/F.No-428 (Riot Drill/4919-1 /20 Bhopal, Dated 7/10/2020

//Theird E-TENDER NOTICE// E-tender are invited by Assistant Inspector General of Police (Provisioning) Police Head Quarter, Bhopal on behalf of DGP MP Bhopal for the following item on website http://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app.:-

		•	
Name of Item(S)	Qts.	Tender Fees	EMD Paid Online Through mptenders.gov.in
Helmet	16,000	15000/-	3,70,000/-

- Cost of tender document (Tender Fee) is non refundable and cannot be exempted in any condition & must submit online through website https: //mptenders.gov.in / nicgep/app.
- must submit the tender fees and EMD online for each item as mentioned above.
- Tender document can be download from the website of MP Police (www.mppolice.gov.in)
- Bids shall be submitted online only at MP Tenders website: https://mptenders.gov.in / nicgep/app

Tender Activity	Tentative Date & Time
Published Date	7/10/2020 के 16:00 बजे
Bid Document Download Start Date	8/10/2020 के 16:30 बजे
Bid Submission Start Date	15/10/2020 के 11:30 बजे
Bid Submission End Date	28/10/2020 के 15:00 बजे
Bid Opening Date	29/10/2020 के 16:00 बजे
	Published Date Bid Document Download Start Date Bid Submission Start Date Bid Submission End Date

- 5. Intending Bidders are advised to visit this website regularly till closing date of submission to keep themselves updated as any change/ modification in the tender will be intimated through this website only by corrigendum /addendum / amendment
- Bids will be opened as per date/time as mentioned in the Tender Critical Date Sheet. After online opening of Technical-Bid the results of their qualification as well Price-Bid opening will be intimated latter.

D.S.P. (Provisioning)

G 15016/20

For: Director General of Police,

CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542 Read.Office: Sterling Center, 2nd Floor, onward Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018 Website: www.onwardgroup.com TECHNOLOGIES

Your Imagination. Delivered to Perfection."

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2020

		Quarter ended			Year to date		Year ended	
Sr. No	Particulars	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net) for the period	6,100.66	5,635.33	6,894.68	11,735.99	13,683.96	27,260.47	
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.09	51.33	480.05	375.42	940.45	964.33	
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.09	51.33	480.05	375.42	940.45	964.33	
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	242.77	39.02	300.42	281.79	636.00	623.77	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the							
	period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	217.46	32.79	333.27	250.25	653.89	806.75	
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value ₹10 each)	1,621.40	1,611.72	1,597.8	1,621.40	1,597.80	1,604.26	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance							
	Sheet of the previous year						5,202.68	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	a) Basic (in rupees)	1.50	0.24	1.88	1.74	3.99	3.90	
	b) Diluted (in rupees)	1.45	0.23	1.82	1.68	3.85	3.76	

- The statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on October 23, 2020.
- The consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited's subsidiaries in India, USA and Germany (together referred as "Group")
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules amended from time to time..
- The Group has only one operating segment which is Engineering Design and IT services. Accordingly, separate segment information is not required to be disclosed. During the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020, the Group has issued 96,800 and 1,71,400 equity shares following the exercise of stock options by certain employees under
- 6. The Group has taken into consideration the impact of the known internal and external events arising from COVID-19 pandemic while preparing the financial information. As a part of such assessment, the Group has considered the recoverability of outstanding trade receivables, contract assets, impact of lease modifications, accounting for benefits received from governments and future cash flow position upto the date of approval of these financial results. The Group is confident of recovery of outstanding assets as on September 30, 2020. However, the impact assessment of COVID-19 is an ongoing process and it's impact remains uncertain, given the uncertainties associated with its nature and duration. The impact of global
- health pandemic might be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results and the Group will continue to closely monitor any significant impact on the Group's financial position 7. During the quarter ended September 30, 2020, the Group has acquired office premises from its holding company, Onward Network Technologies Private Limited, as per the agreement
- dated September 29, 2020 for agreed consideration amounting to Rs 1,083.65 lakhs, payment of which has been deferred over the period of time. The Group has recognised the office premises at present value of consideration payable. The said transaction has been approved by shareholders through postal ballot on 27th September, 2020, On acquisition of the office premises, the Group has derecognised corresponding Right-of-use asset and lease liability and differential amount of Rs 12.68 lakhs has been adjusted in the present value of the
- Revenue from Operations for the year ended March 31, 2020 includes export incentives amounting to Rs. 203.82 lakhs under Service Exports from India Scheme, 2015 (SEIS Scheme) for services exported upto March 31, 2020 Further, pending certain clarifications regarding applicability and extent of such benefits for the current year, management has not recognised any such benefits for services exported during
- the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') pertaining to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The new code may impact the existing employee benefit obligations of the Group. However, related rules and the date from which it will be applicable has not been notified. The management will
- assess the impact of the code on it's employee benefit obligations when relevant rules are published and it will take an impact of the same in the period in which such rules are notified. During the quarter, the Group has received an intimation about a legal suite filed by the lessor of an office premises taken on lease by the Group. This legal suite has been filed by the lessor in response to termination notice sent by the Group invoking the relevant provisions of the agreement. Lessor has demanded total compensation amounting to Rs. 797.85 lakhs which mainly includes the rent for the non-cancellable lease period. Based on legal opinion obtained by the Group, the management does not currently expect any adverse accounting impact from the litigation. The carrying amount of the right to use asset and related lease liability as at September 30, 2020 are Rs. 343.36 and Rs. 386.21 respectively.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Results of Onward Technologies Limited on a standalone basis are hosted at Company's website www.onwardgroup.com

	,	5 1				(` in Lakhs
	Quarter ended			Year to date		Year ended
Particulars	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net) for the period	3,114.37	2,545.95	3,211.47	5,660.32	6,549.60	12,878.94
Profit /(loss) before Tax	489.10	149.92	367.23	639.02	823.76	1,110.21
Profit /(loss) after Tax	381.75	113.03	245.33	494.78	616.10	819.00

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Onward Technologies Limited

Managing Director

October 23, 2020

Mumbai

Jigar Mehta